3Q21

$563.4

$101.2
$667.0

$750.8

+13%

Index Segment: Asset-Based Fees Details

14

(US$ in millions, except AUM in billions and Average BPS)

1Based on period-end Run Rate for ETFs linked to MSCI equity indexes using period-end AUM. Please refer to Table 7: AUM in ETFs Linked to MSCI equity Indexes (unaudited) of the press
release reporting MSCI’s financial results for third quarter 2022.
2US = ETFs linked to MSCI equity indexes, the majority of whose weight is comprised of securities in MSCI Developed Market (DM) countries, primarily or exclusively in the US; DM ex US = ETFs
linked to MSCI equity indexes, the majority of whose weight is comprised of securities in MSCI DM countries other than the US; EM = ETFs linked to MSCI equity indexes, the majority of whose
weight is comprised of securities that are not in MSCI DM countries. Note: The AUM in equity ETFs also includes AUM in Exchange Traded Notes, the value of which is less than 1.0% of the AUM
amounts presented.

Asset-based Fees (ABF) Revenue Quarterly Average AUM and Period-End Basis Point
Fee1 of ETFs linked to MSCI Equity Indexes

Quarter-End AUM by Market Exposure2 of
ETFs linked to MSCI Equity Indexes

$15.1

3Q22

$13.0 $125.6

$89.5

$39.2

3Q21

$77.1

$33.4

$141.7

-11%

Futures & Options

ETF
Non-ETF

+16%

-15%

-14%

YoY

$877 $893$777
$999

$1,169 $361

$385

$322

$288

$591

3Q21

$471

3Q22

$1,337

$1,081

-19%

YoY

US
EM
DM ex US

-16%

-20%

-20%

2.57 2.54 2.51 2.52 2.52

$1,285$1,362

1Q22

$1,393$1,415
$1,209

3Q21 4Q21 2Q22 3Q22

Average AUM
Period-End Basis Point Fee

Cash inflows / (outflows):
($2.6)

By Product

Cash inflows / (outflows):
($2.6)

By Geographic Exposure

3Q22 QoQ AUM Drivers: MSCI-Linked Equity ETFs

15

(US$ in billions)

$0.6

2Q22
Ending AUM

Developed
Markets
ex. U.S.

U.S.

$1.1 ($4.3)

Emerging
Markets

($21.8)

($47.6)

($36.3)

U.S.

EM

DM ex. U.S.

($105.7)$ 1,189.5

$ 1,081.2

Market
Change

3Q22
Ending AUM

($14.4)

2Q22
Ending AUM

FactorsMarket Cap
Weighted

$2.3 $9.5

ESG &
Climate

($16.5)
($12.7)

($76.5)

ESG & Climate

Market
Cap
Weighted

Factors

($105.7)
$1,189.5

$1,081.2

Market
Change

3Q22
Ending AUM

Cash inflows / (outflows):
$90.8

3Q22 YoY AUM Drivers: MSCI-Linked Equity ETFs

16

$9.8

(US$ in billions)

3Q21 Ending
AUM

Developed Markets
ex. U.S.

U.S. Emerging Markets

($72.7)

($161.8)

($111.7)

U.S.

EM

DM ex. U.S.

($346.2)

$1,336.6

$ 1,081.2

Market Change 3Q22 Ending
AUM

$41.6
$39.4

20071 20081 20091 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 YTD

56% (38%) 97% 42% (10%) 33% (17%) 12% 16% 11% 55% (7%) 34% 18% 32% (19%)